Total current liabilities 262,494 30,601,000 30,601,000

Term loans, net of current
portion - 27,608,000 27,608,000
Severance payable - 1,801,000 1,801,000

Total liabilities 262,494 60,010,000 60,010,000

Minority interest - 397,000 397,000

Stockholders' Equity:
Preferred stock; $.001 par value,
5,000,000 shares authorized,
none issued

6,483 75,130 2 81,613

Edgar Filing: LAPIS TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form PRE 14C

22

Common stock; $.001 par value,
100,000,000 shares authorized,
81,613,000 shares issued and
outstanding
Additional paid-in capital 1,083,467 2,511,393 2,441,569 2,6 1,013,643
Retained Earnings (302,444) 3,867,000 302,444 6 3,867,000

Total stockholders' equity 787,506 3,867,000 4,962,256

$ 1,050,000 $ 64,274,000 $ 6,680,586 $ 6,680,586 $ 65,369,256

- 11 -

Edgar Filing: LAPIS TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form PRE 14C

23

LAPIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

PROFORMA PROFORMA
LAPIS STARNIGHT ADJUSTMENTS December 31, 2007

Sales $ - $ 39,282,000 $ 39,282,000
Cost of sales - 26,743,000 26,743,000

Gross profit - 12,539,000 12,539,000

Operating expenses:
Selling expenses - 4,118,000 4,118,000
General and administrative 101,744 6,593,000 6,694,744

Total operating expenses 101,744 10,711,000 10,812,744

Income from operations (101,744) 1,828,000 1,726,256

Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net - (3,757,000) (3,757,000)
Other income - 76,000 76,000
Gain on sale of subsidiary - - 295,000 295,000 3,5,6 -
Total other income
(expense) - (3,681,000) (3,681,000)

(Loss) before provision for
income taxes and minority
interest (101,744) (1,853,000) (1,954,744)

Provision for income taxes - (322,000) (322,000)
Minority interest - 137,000 137,000

Net (loss) (101,744) (2,038,000) (2,139,744)

Other comprehensive (loss)
income, net of taxes Foreign
translation (loss) gain - - -

Comprehensive (loss) $ (101,744)$ (2,038,000.0) $ (2,139,744)

Basic net income (loss) per
share $ (0.03)

Basic weighted average
common shares outstanding 81,613,000

- 12 -

Edgar Filing: LAPIS TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form PRE 14C

24

Edgar Filing: LAPIS TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form PRE 14C

25

LAPIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS

DECEMBER 31,2007

AJE 1
Cash 1,095,000
investments 1,095,000

AJE 2
investments 2,516,699
common stock 75,130
apic 2,441,569

AJE 3
cash 250,000
other income 250,000

AJE 4
accounts payable 249,744
cash 249,744

AJE 5
investments 45,000
other income 45,000

AJE 6
apic 2,511,393
due to officers 12,750
other income 295,000